f two thousand six hundred and thirty-four 

g eight thousand five hundred and sixty-eight 
1 309

This block shows 
1 thousand.

one thousand, two hundred and twenty-seven

1 2 2 7

1 309 has 
four digits.

1227

3 000 
600 
90 

+       2 
3 692

Answers
1	 a	 1324  one thousand three hundred and twenty-four

b	 1413  one thousand four hundred and thirteen

c	 1522  one thousand five hundred and twenty-two

d	 1179  one thousand one hundred and seventy-nine

2	 a	 3	 b	 4	 c	 4	 d	 3

e	 4	 f	 3	 g	 2	 h	 4

3	 a	 260	 b	 152	 c	 1040	 d	 7018

e	 5179	 f	 2634	 g	 8568

Content strand: Number and Algebra

Substrand: Whole Numbers 2

Content statements:

•	 Recognise, represent and order numbers to at least

[...]

j four thousand nine hundred and sixty-five 

k three thousand six hundred and eighty-nine 

➍ Write in words:

a 4 023 

b 9 030 

c 7 500 

d 2 901 

➎ Draw a line to join each numeral and its name.

a 1 007 one thousand and seventy b 1 003 one thousand and thirteen

1 017 one thousand and seventeen  1 013 one thousand and thirty

1 070 one thousand and seven  1 030 one thousand and three

1000

1 000 =  
10 × 100

10 000

= ten thousands

= 10 × 1 000

Answers
1	 a	 1002	 b	 1005

c	 1027	 d	 999

e	 1020	 f	 1017

2	 a	 1008, 1009	 b	 3008, 3010	 c	 5025, 5030

[...]

3	 a	 1016	 b	 1020	 c	 1027	 d	 5010

e	 8018	 f	 2012	 g	 7024	 h	 6001

i	 9436	 j	 4965	 k	 3689

4	 a	 four thousand and twenty-three

b	 nine thousand and thirty

c	 seven thousand and five hundred

d	 two thousand nine hundred and one

5	 a	 1007 	 one thousand and seventy

1017 	 one thousand and seventeen

1070 	 one thousand and seven

b	 1003 	 one thousand and thirteen

1013 	 one thousand and thirty

1030 	 one thousand and three

Teaching Suggestions

•	 Give plenty of practice in counting forwards or 
backwards from any 4-digit number. Count by ones, 
twos, tens, etc., on and off the decade, e.g. 1347, 
1357, 1367, …

•	 Buzz: Each student in turn counts on from a given